
 
CalPERS HEALTH BENEFITS PROGRAM 

BASIC PLAN RATES 
 

 
 

 
HEALTH PLAN 

 
Enrolled Employee & 
Eligible Dependents 

 
2026 Total 
Monthly 
Premium 

All Employee Groups (except Unit 6)  Unit 6   

2026 Amount 
Paid by CSU 

2026 Amount 
Paid by Employee 

2025 Amount 
Paid by Employee 

2026 Amount 
Paid by CSU 

2026 Amount 
Paid by 

Employee 

2025 Amount 
Paid by Employee 

 
ANTHEM BLUE CROSS TRADITIONAL 
HMO CALIFORNIA 

Employee Only $1,372.93 $1,084.00 $288.93 $249.07 $1,089.00 $283.93 $244.07 
Employee + 1 $2,745.86 $2,057.00 $688.86 $579.14 $2,067.00 $678.86 $569.14 

Employee + 2 or more $3,569.62 $2,638.00 $931.62 $852.58 $2,658.00 $911.62 $832.58 

 
BLUE SHIELD ACCESS+ CALIFORNIA 

Employee Only $1,088.52 $1,084.00 $4.52 $0.00 $1,088.52 $0.00 $0.00 
Employee + 1 $2,177.04 $2,057.00 $120.04 $0.00 $2,067.00 $110.04 $0.00 

Employee + 2 or more $2,830.15 $2,638.00 $192.15 $0.00 $2,658.00 $172.15 $0.00 

 
PERS PLATINUM 

Employee Only $1,512.13 $1,084.00 $428.13 $275.30 $1,089.00 $423.13 $270.30 
Employee + 1 $3,024.26 $2,057.00 $967.26 $631.60 $2,067.00 $957.26 $621.60 

Employee + 2 or more $3,931.54 $2,638.00 $1,293.54 $920.78 $2,658.00 $1,273.54 $900.78 

 
PERS GOLD 

Employee Only $1,043.37 $1,043.37 $0.00 $0.00 $1,043.37 $0.00 $0.00 
Employee + 1 $2,086.74 $2,057.00 $29.74 $0.00 $2,067.00 $19.74 $0.00 

Employee + 2 or more $2,712.76 $2,638.00 $74.76 $0.00 $2,658.00 $54.76 $0.00 
PEACE OFFICERS 
RESEARCH 
ASSOCIATION OF CA 
(PORAC)* 

Employee Only 
Employee +1 

Employee +2 or more 

$974.00 
$1950.00 
$2534.00 

$974.00 
$1950.00 
$2534.00 

$0.00 $0.00  
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

WESTERN HEALTH ADVANTAGE 
(Restricted to Bay Area, Sacramento 
and other Northern regions) 

Employee Only $969.58 $969.58 $0.00 $0.00 $969.58 $0.00 $0.00 
Employee + 1 $1,939.16 $1,939.16 $0.00 $0.00 $1,939.16 $0.00 $0.00 

Employee + 2 or more $2,520.91 $2,520.91 $0.00 $0.00 $2,520.91 $0.00 $0.00 
 
 
 
 
 
 

KAISER 
PERMANENTE - OUT 
OF STATE 
 

 

Employee Only 
Employee + 1 

Employee + 2 or more 

$1,398.96 
$2,797.92 
$3,637.30 

$1,084.00 
$2,057.00 
$2,638.00 

$314.96 
$740.92 
$999.30 

$362.26 
$805.52 

$1,146.88 

$1,089.00 
$2,067.00 
$2,658.00 

$309.96 
$730.92 
$979.30 

$357.26 
$795.52 

$1,126.88 

 

Health Plan Search by ZIP Code | CalPERS 

https://www.calstate.edu/csu-system/careers/benefits/csu-benefits-open-enrollment/Documents/premium-rate-guides.pdf
https://www.calstate.edu/csu-system/careers/benefits/csu-benefits-open-enrollment/Documents/premium-rate-guides.pdf
https://www.calpers.ca.gov/members/health-benefits/plans-and-rates/zip-search

