## Calpers Health Benefits Program BASIC PLAN RATES

**Health Plan Search by ZIP Code | CalPERS** 

HEALTH PLAN	Enrolled Employee & Eligible Dependents	2026 Total Monthly Premium	All Employee Groups (except Unit 6) Unit 6					
			2026 Amount Paid by CSU	2026 Amount Paid by Employee	2025 Amount Paid by Employee	2026 Amount Paid by CSU	2026 Amount Paid by Employee	2025 Amount Paid by Employee
ANTHEM BLUE CROSS TRADITIONAL HMO CALIFORNIA	Employee Only	\$1,372.93	\$1,084.00	\$288.93	\$249.07	\$1,089.00	\$283.93	\$244.07
	Employee + 1	\$2,745.86	\$2,057.00	\$688.86	\$579.14	\$2,067.00	\$678.86	\$569.14
	Employee + 2 or more	\$3,569.62	\$2,638.00	\$931.62	\$852.58	\$2,658.00	\$911.62	\$832.58
BLUE SHIELD ACCESS+ CALIFORNIA	Employee Only	\$1,088.52	\$1,084.00	\$4.52	\$0.00	\$1,088.52	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Employee + 1	\$2,177.04	\$2,057.00	\$120.04	\$0.00	\$2,067.00	\$110.04	\$0.00
	Employee + 2 or more	\$2,830.15	\$2,638.00	\$192.15	\$0.00	\$2,658.00	\$172.15	\$0.00
PERS PLATINUM	Employee Only	\$1,512.13	\$1,084.00	\$428.13	\$275.30	\$1,089.00	\$423.13	\$270.30
	Employee + 1	\$3,024.26	\$2,057.00	\$967.26	\$631.60	\$2,067.00	\$957.26	\$621.60
	Employee + 2 or more	\$3,931.54	\$2,638.00	\$1,293.54	\$920.78	\$2,658.00	\$1,273.54	\$900.78
PERS GOLD	Employee Only	\$1,043.37	\$1,043.37	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,043.37	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Employee + 1	\$2,086.74	\$2,057.00	\$29.74	\$0.00	\$2,067.00	\$19.74	\$0.00
	Employee + 2 or more	\$2,712.76	\$2,638.00	\$74.76	\$0.00	\$2,658.00	\$54.76	\$0.00
PEACE OFFICERS RESEARCH ASSOCIATION OF CA (PORAC)*	Employee Only Employee +1 Employee +2 or more	\$974.00 \$1950.00 \$2534.00	\$974.00 \$1950.00 \$2534.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A	N/A	N/A
WESTERN HEALTH ADVANTAGE (Restricted to Bay Area, Sacramento and other Northern regions)	Employee Only	\$969.58	\$969.58	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$969.58	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Employee + 1	\$1,939.16	\$1,939.16	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,939.16	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Employee + 2 or more	\$2,520.91	\$2,520.91	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,520.91	\$0.00	\$0.00
KAISER PERMANENTE - OUT OF STATE	Employee Only Employee + 1 Employee + 2 or more	\$1,398.96 \$2,797.92 \$3,637.30	\$1,084.00 \$2,057.00 \$2,638.00	\$314.96 \$740.92 \$999.30	\$362.26 \$805.52 \$1,146.88	\$1,089.00 \$2,067.00 \$2,658.00	\$309.96 \$730.92 \$979.30	\$357.26 \$795.52 \$1,126.88